
  Bid Review Memo 
 

 

 
 
 
bj v:\1794\active\179450355\transportation\bidding\bids\maplewood bid review memo_12-11-21_jrb.docx 

To: David Ford From: Jonathan Bourque 
 Director of Public Works 

9 Union Street 
Wolfeboro, NH 03894 

 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
5 Dartmouth Drive, Suite 200 
Auburn, NH 03032 

File: Maplewood Subdivision Project 
 

Date: December 11, 2021 

 

Reference:  Maplewood Roadway Reconstruction Project   

Dear Mr. Ford,  

We have reviewed the bid results for the Maplewood Project received on December 9, 2021. Below is a 
summary of the bids received, we have also attached an itemized Bid Tabulation to this memo. 

 

Bidder Base Bid Bid Alt. #1 Bid Alt. #2 Total 

1. Integrity  $1,018,018.70 $149,162.45 $94,706.80 $1,261,887.95 

2. Lyman $999,525.00 $173,385.00 $89,970.00 $1,262,880.00 

3. NE Earth $1,035,772.50 $162,375.00 $85,250.00 $1,283,397.50 

4. Coleman $1,011,930.00 $169,175.00 $107,400.00 $1,288,505.00 

5. Dawsons $997,724.10 $201,150.00 $110,450.00 $1,309,324.10 

6. Brooks $1,064,265.00 $180,350.00 $173,750.00 $1,418,365.00 

 

Please note, at the time of the bid opening, the apparent low bidder was John H. Lyman and Sons. It was 
discovered during the bid review process that Integrity Earthworks had a miscalculation on their bid form. The 
results of the corrected miscalculation on Item No. 403.12 – Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method, in Bid 
Alternate #1 reduced Integrity’s Bid Total by $11,801.60 and therefore Integrity Earthworks will be the low 
bidder for this project. 

If you have any questions regarding the bid results for this project, please contact me anytime at 603-505-
1356. 

Thank you for your interest in this project. 



December 11, 2021 

David Ford 
Page 2 of 2  

Reference:     Maplewood Roadway Reconstruction Project   

 
 
 
bj v:\1794\active\179450355\transportation\bidding\bids\maplewood bid review memo_12-11-21_jrb.docx 

 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.  

 
 
         

Jonathan Bourque       

Senior Field Services Representative     
Direct: 603 206 7546         
Mobile: 603 505 1356        
Jonathan.Bourque@stantec.com          

c. Marie Durgan, Dave McNamara, Jerry Fortin, All Bidders 
 



PROJECT # 179450355
SHEET # PAGE #

MADE BY: JRB DATE: 12/9/2021
PROJECT: Wolfeboro - MAPLEWOOD CHKD BY: DEM DATE: 12/13/2021
SUBJECT: TOTALS - MAPLEWOOD REV BY: DATE:

December 9, 2021 Bid Opening CHKD BY: DATE:

`
PS&E INTEGRITY LYMAN NE EARTH AJ COLEMAN DAWSONS GW BROOKS

TOTAL Total Total Total Total Total Total
$1,006,425.00 $1,018,018.70 $999,525.00 $1,035,772.50 $1,011,930.00 $997,724.10 $1,064,265.00

$156,175.00 $149,162.45 $173,385.00 $162,375.00 $169,175.00 $201,150.00 $180,350.00
$113,775.00 $94,706.80 $89,970.00 $85,250.00 $107,400.00 $110,450.00 $173,750.00

$1,276,375.00 $1,261,887.95 $1,262,880.00 $1,283,397.50 $1,288,505.00 $1,309,324.10 $1,418,365.00

BASE BID
BID ALTERNATE #1
BID ALTERNATE #2

Description



PROJECT # 179450355
SHEET # PAGE #

MADE BY: JRB DATE: 12/9/2021
PROJECT: Wolfeboro - MAPLEWOOD CHKD BY: DEM DATE: 12/13/2021
SUBJECT: Base Bid - Maplewood REV BY: DATE:

December 9, 2021 Bid Opening CHKD BY: DATE:

`
PS&E LYMAN INTEGRITY NE EARTH AJ COLEMAN DAWSONS GW BROOKS
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

0.1 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $27,500.00 $2,750.00 $58,000.00 $5,800.00
5 $750.00 $3,750.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $1,258.90 $6,294.50 $400.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $550.00 $2,750.00 $430.00 $2,150.00
5 $1,250.00 $6,250.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $1,818.40 $9,092.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
50 $15.00 $750.00 $15.00 $750.00 $17.72 $886.00 $15.00 $750.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

10,540 $15.00 $158,100.00 $20.00 $210,800.00 $15.93 $167,902.20 $11.00 $115,940.00 $12.00 $126,480.00 $12.00 $126,480.00 $12.00 $126,480.00
10 $175.00 $1,750.00 $260.00 $2,600.00 $175.00 $1,750.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $80.00 $800.00 $325.00 $3,250.00 $500.00 $5,000.00
10 $50.00 $500.00 $40.00 $400.00 $28.20 $282.00 $50.00 $500.00 $20.00 $200.00 $20.00 $200.00 $30.00 $300.00

500 $9.00 $4,500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $40.00 $20,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00 $14.00 $7,000.00 $60.00 $30,000.00 $11.00 $5,500.00
25 $75.00 $1,875.00 $40.00 $1,000.00 $64.44 $1,611.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $30.00 $750.00 $95.00 $2,375.00 $65.00 $1,625.00
1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00

2,365 $30.00 $70,950.00 $30.00 $70,950.00 $35.60 $84,194.00 $35.00 $82,775.00 $40.00 $94,600.00 $40.00 $94,600.00 $42.00 $99,330.00
5,050 $30.00 $151,500.00 $30.00 $151,500.00 $28.50 $143,925.00 $35.00 $176,750.00 $40.00 $202,000.00 $30.00 $151,500.00 $42.00 $212,100.00
1,450 $80.00 $116,000.00 $87.00 $126,150.00 $76.89 $111,490.50 $85.00 $123,250.00 $78.00 $113,100.00 $112.50 $163,125.00 $86.00 $124,700.00
110 $140.00 $15,400.00 $198.00 $21,780.00 $148.10 $16,291.00 $150.00 $16,500.00 $200.00 $22,000.00 $201.25 $22,137.50 $168.00 $18,480.00
100 $30.00 $3,000.00 $24.00 $2,400.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $11.00 $1,100.00
10 $80.00 $800.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $75.00 $750.00 $125.00 $1,250.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $51.00 $510.00

900 $75.00 $67,500.00 $67.50 $60,750.00 $58.44 $52,596.00 $50.00 $45,000.00 $60.00 $54,000.00 $66.00 $59,400.00 $65.00 $58,500.00
1,750 $2.00 $3,500.00 $2.00 $3,500.00 $5.56 $9,730.00 $2.75 $4,812.50 $2.00 $3,500.00 $2.00 $3,500.00 $3.00 $5,250.00
6,500 $2.50 $16,250.00 $0.10 $650.00 $3.48 $22,620.00 $2.00 $13,000.00 $2.00 $13,000.00 $2.50 $16,250.00 $2.80 $18,200.00

32 $250.00 $8,000.00 $350.00 $11,200.00 $601.00 $19,232.00 $250.00 $8,000.00 $300.00 $9,600.00 $438.30 $14,025.60 $370.00 $11,840.00
5 $300.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $620.00 $3,100.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $438.30 $2,191.50 $370.00 $1,850.00
14 $300.00 $4,200.00 $450.00 $6,300.00 $664.00 $9,296.00 $350.00 $4,900.00 $375.00 $5,250.00 $528.00 $7,392.00 $470.00 $6,580.00
6 $325.00 $1,950.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $527.00 $3,162.00 $450.00 $2,700.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 $660.00 $3,960.00 $590.00 $3,540.00
50 $60.00 $3,000.00 $29.00 $1,450.00 $21.54 $1,077.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $12.00 $600.00 $54.00 $2,700.00
50 $65.00 $3,250.00 $37.00 $1,850.00 $25.44 $1,272.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $22.00 $1,100.00 $60.00 $3,000.00

555 $90.00 $49,950.00 $64.00 $35,520.00 $61.13 $33,927.15 $48.00 $26,640.00 $50.00 $27,750.00 $35.00 $19,425.00 $70.00 $38,850.00
470 $95.00 $44,650.00 $66.00 $31,020.00 $67.75 $31,842.50 $52.00 $24,440.00 $55.00 $25,850.00 $40.00 $18,800.00 $74.00 $34,780.00
205 $110.00 $22,550.00 $81.00 $16,605.00 $84.21 $17,263.05 $64.00 $13,120.00 $60.00 $12,300.00 $50.00 $10,250.00 $90.00 $18,450.00
180 $125.00 $22,500.00 $102.00 $18,360.00 $98.30 $17,694.00 $79.00 $14,220.00 $70.00 $12,600.00 $60.00 $10,800.00 $100.00 $18,000.00
2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,562.90 $5,125.80 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,580.00 $3,160.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00
1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00
15 $50.00 $750.00 $50.00 $750.00 $550.00 $8,250.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $202.00 $3,030.00 $160.00 $2,400.00
40 $60.00 $2,400.00 $56.00 $2,240.00 $52.30 $2,092.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $8,000.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $51.00 $2,040.00
5 $20.00 $100.00 $50.00 $250.00 $50.00 $250.00 $50.00 $250.00 $40.00 $200.00 $30.00 $150.00 $80.00 $400.00
1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $65,800.00 $65,800.00
5 $600.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $368.00 $1,840.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $900.00 $4,500.00

900 $2.00 $1,800.00 $3.00 $2,700.00 $3.64 $3,276.00 $2.00 $1,800.00 $2.00 $1,800.00 $5.00 $4,500.00 $4.00 $3,600.00
10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $170.00 $1,700.00 $241.00 $2,410.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $175.00 $1,750.00 $175.00 $1,750.00

1,500 $4.00 $6,000.00 $6.00 $9,000.00 $6.00 $9,000.00 $5.00 $7,500.00 $8.00 $12,000.00 $4.25 $6,375.00 $8.00 $12,000.00
750 $3.00 $2,250.00 $3.00 $2,250.00 $3.26 $2,445.00 $3.50 $2,625.00 $4.00 $3,000.00 $2.73 $2,047.50 $7.00 $5,250.00
1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00
60 $70.00 $4,200.00 $140.00 $8,400.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $100.00 $6,000.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $6,000.00

6,000 $4.00 $24,000.00 $6.00 $36,000.00 $6.70 $40,200.00 $5.00 $30,000.00 $10.00 $60,000.00 $5.00 $30,000.00 $7.00 $42,000.00
20 $75.00 $1,500.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $128.00 $2,560.00
1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $25,500.00 $25,500.00
3 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $660.00 $1,980.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $950.00 $2,850.00
1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,120.00 $1,120.00 $1,019.00 $1,019.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00
5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $136.00 $680.00 $154.00 $770.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $280.00 $1,400.00
5 $300.00 $1,500.00 $210.00 $1,050.00 $179.00 $895.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $310.00 $1,550.00
1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,036.00 $16,036.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $999,525.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $1,018,018.70

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $1,035,772.50

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $1,011,930.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $997,724.10

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $1,064,265.00

Estimate Total $1,006,425.00 Bid Total : $999,525.00 Bid Total: $1,018,018.70 Bid Total: $1,035,772.50 Bid Total: $1,011,930.00 Bid Total: $997,724.10 Bid Total: $1,064,265.00

Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00

CYCommon Excavation203.1

Alterations and Additions - Unanticipated AL
Asphalt Cement Adjustment AL

6" PVC Drain Inserta-Tee EA
R&R Landscaping LS

NHDOT Precast Headwall 12" Pipe EA
4" PVC Drain Inserta-Tee EA

Mobilization U
OCS Weir Plate EA

SY
R&R Mailbox EA

SWPPP U
Monitoring SWPPP HR

LF
Silt Fence LF

Sawed Bituminous Pavement LF
Shrub/Forest Wetland Seed Mix LB

U
Remove and Reset Monuments EA

Traffic Sign Type C with Breakaway Mounts SF
Removing Traffic Sign Type C U

EA
Adjusting WGV's/Shutoffs EA

24" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior) LF
Drop Inlets (2' Dia.) w/ High Capacity F&G EA

902
902.1
912
1008.11
1010.2

Adjust/Relocate Hydrants

Maintenance Of Traffic

Compost Sock

Turf Establishment with Mulch, Tackifiers, 
645.71
646.512
670.0662
692
900
901

622.55
628.2
644.22
645.512
645.53
645.7

604.29
611.811
611.90001
615.032
615.033
619.1

603.80215 15" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior)
603.80218 18" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior) LF
603.80224

603.80212 12" Plastic Pipe (Smooth Interior) LF
LF

603.80004 4" SDR 35 PVC Drain Pipe LF
603.80006 6" SDR 35 PVC Drain Pipe LF

603.33218 18" HDPE Flared End Section EA
603.33224 24" HDPE Flared End Section EA

603.33212 12" HDPE Flared End Section EA
603.33215 15" HDPE Flared End Section EA

593.421 Geotextile (Permanent Eros. Control) SY

585.3 Stone Fill Class C CY
593.320 Geotextile (Jute Matting) SY

417 Cold Planing Bituminous Surfaces SY
572.1 Reconst. Stone Wall Multiple Stones LF

403.11033 Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method - TON
403.12 Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method TON

304.4 Crushed Stone Fine CY
304.5 Crushed Stone Coarse CY

214 Fine Grading Unit

SY
206.19 Common Structure Excavation Exploratory CY

203.2 Rock Excavation CY

203.961 Cleaning Ditchlines/Swales, 0-12"
203.4 Muck Excavation CY

Unit

202.41 Removal of Existing Pipe, 0-24" Dia. LF

EA
201.32 Tree Pruning, Large Trees EA
201.22 Removal of Large Trees (24"Dia.+)

Quantity

201.21 Removal of Small Trees (12"-24" Dia.) EA
201.1 Clearing and Grubbing A

Item No. Description



SHEET # PAGE #
MADE BY: JRB DATE: 12/9/2021

PROJECT: Wolfeboro - MAPLEWOOD CHKD BY: DEM DATE: 12/13/2021
SUBJECT: Bid Alt. 1 - Wearing Course REV BY: DATE:

December 9, 2021 Bid Opening CHKD BY: DATE:

PS&E LYMAN INTEGRITY NE EARTH AJ COLEMAN DAWSONS GW BROOKS
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$40.00 $8,000.00 $75.00 $15,000.00 $52.00 $10,400.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $48.00 $9,600.00 $82.00 $16,400.00
$82.00 $116,850.00 $90.00 $128,250.00 $77.25 $110,081.25 $85.00 $121,125.00 $85.00 $121,125.00 $106.00 $151,050.00 $94.00 $133,950.00

$150.00 $9,000.00 $140.00 $8,400.00 $147.52 $8,851.20 $150.00 $9,000.00 $200.00 $12,000.00 $201.25 $12,075.00 $180.00 $10,800.00
$30.00 $4,200.00 $24.00 $3,360.00 $22.00 $3,080.00 $25.00 $3,500.00 $45.00 $6,300.00 $20.00 $2,800.00 $15.00 $2,100.00

410.22 $7.50 $5,625.00 $4.50 $3,375.00 $4.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $3,750.00 $5.00 $3,750.00 $7.50 $5,625.00 $6.00 $4,500.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

1010.2 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $173,385.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $160,964.05

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $162,375.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $169,175.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $201,150.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $180,350.00

Estimate Total $156,175.00 Bid Total : $173,385.00 Bid Total: $149,162.45 Bid Total: $162,375.00 Bid Total: $169,175.00 Bid Total: $201,150.00 Bid Total: $180,350.00

Difference: $0.00 Difference: -$11,801.60 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00

Maintenance of Traffic UNIT
AL 1

TON

Asphalt Emulsion for Tack Coat GAL
619.1

Asphalt Cement Adjustment

140
750
1

CY

417

403.11043
304.323

Cold Planing Bituminous Surfaces

Quantity

60

200
Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine TON

403.12
1,425

Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method
SY

Item No. Description Unit

Crushed Aggregate for Shoulders, with 



SHEET # PAGE #
MADE BY: JRB DATE: 12/9/2021

PROJECT: Wolfeboro - MAPLEWOOD CHKD BY: DEM DATE: 12/13/2021
SUBJECT: Bid Alt. 2 - Water Lines REV BY: DATE:

December 9, 2021 Bid Opening CHKD BY: DATE:

PS&E LYMAN INTEGRITY NE EARTH AJ COLEMAN DAWSONS GW BROOKS
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$150.00 $21,000.00 $150.00 $21,000.00 $147.52 $20,652.80 $150.00 $21,000.00 $150.00 $21,000.00 $201.25 $28,175.00 $194.00 $27,160.00
$55.00 $27,500.00 $35.00 $17,500.00 $49.28 $24,640.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $50.00 $25,000.00 $27.00 $13,500.00 $92.00 $46,000.00

$150.00 $1,050.00 $430.00 $3,010.00 $465.00 $3,255.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $850.00 $5,950.00 $460.00 $3,220.00
$450.00 $900.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $733.00 $1,466.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,125.00 $4,250.00 $1,215.00 $2,430.00
$225.00 $1,575.00 $230.00 $1,610.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $1,875.00 $13,125.00 $310.00 $2,170.00

$65.00 $55,250.00 $45.00 $38,250.00 $47.04 $39,984.00 $35.00 $29,750.00 $54.00 $45,900.00 $33.00 $28,050.00 $105.00 $89,250.00
$750.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $542.00 $1,084.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,275.00 $6,550.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$500.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
$100.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $500.00 $9.00 $225.00 $20.00 $500.00 $20.00 $500.00 $10.00 $250.00 $40.00 $1,000.00
$750.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $260.00 $520.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $89,970.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $94,706.80

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $85,250.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $107,400.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $110,450.00

Contractors 
Bid Form 

Total: $173,750.00

Estimate Total $113,775.00  Bid Total : $89,970.00  Bid Total: $94,706.80  Bid Total: $85,250.00  Bid Total: $107,400.00  Bid Total: $110,450.00  Bid Total: $173,750.00

Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00 Difference: $0.00

Item No. Description

611.9512

403.12

611.76002

611.51007

Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method

3/4" Curb Stop With Box611.52007

TON
LF

2" Blow-Off Assembly

QuantityUnit

LF

3/4" CTS Service Pipe, 200 PSI
140
500

7
611.510082" Corporation Stop With Saddle & Box

611.50008

EA

EA

611.999 Terminate Service at Existing 2" Corporation EA

EA
3/4" Corporation Stop EA

850

25

2

Water Main Insulation, 2" Rigid Foam
2

2

611.550202" CTS Water Pipe, 200 PSI

SY
611.77 Chlorine Injection Tap EA 2

7




